1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.11

02/04/21 REVISOR MS/RC 21-02508

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA

NINETY-SECOND SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: DAHMS, Draheim, Dornink, Dziedzic and Duckworth)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
02/17/2021 426 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Housing Finance and Policy
See First Special Session 2021, HF4

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 1071

relating to housing; appropriating money to the Minnesota Housing Finance Agency

for the challenge grant program.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY; CHALLENGE

PROGRAM.

$22,425,000 in fiscal year 2022 and $22,425,000 in fiscal year 2023 are appropriated

from the general fund to the commissioner of the Minnesota Housing Finance Agency for

deposit in the housing development fund for the economic development and housing

challenge program under Minnesota Statutes, section 462A.33.

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective July 1, 2021.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

