MS/RC

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-SECOND SESSION

S.F. No. 1071

(SENATE AUTHORS: DAHMS, Draheim, Dornink, Dziedzic and Duckworth) DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS 02/17/2021 426 Introduction and first reading

Introduction and first reading Referred to Housing Finance and Policy See First Special Session 2021, HF4

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to housing; appropriating money to the Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
1.3	for the challenge grant program.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. MINNESOTA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY; CHALLENGE
1.6	PROGRAM.
1.7	\$22,425,000 in fiscal year 2022 and \$22,425,000 in fiscal year 2023 are appropriated
1.8	from the general fund to the commissioner of the Minnesota Housing Finance Agency for
1.9	deposit in the housing development fund for the economic development and housing
1.10	challenge program under Minnesota Statutes, section 462A.33.
1.11	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective July 1, 2021.